CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2018-102 RECOGNIZING KYMN RADIO'S 50TH ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS,	on September 27, 1968, at 10 am, K IVIN Radio went on air, and,
WHEREAS,	Wayne Eddy was the first voice on the air; and,
WHEREAS,	for the next 34 years Wayne served in a number of roles including manager, part owner, then owner, while serving the entire time as the Morning Show Host and returning in 2006 and launching The Wayne Eddy Affair; and,
WHEREAS,	Jeff Johnson began his radio career at KYMN in 1987, moved in and out of a variety of roles, including Sports Director and ran the Morning Show on KYMN in 2005; and
WHEREAS,	Jeff Johnson purchased the radio station in 2008; and,
WHEREAS,	Jeff Johnson launched the new FM 95.1 in 2016 and oversaw the rebranding of "The One"; and,
WHEREAS,	there have been a number of personalities through the years but three have remained for most of the time, Wayne Eddy, Jeff Johnson and Bob Matheson, who started his career at KYMN Radio in 1982 and is currently serving as KYMN's Weather Specialist; and
WHEREAS,	many local citizens rely on KYMN Radio for local news.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THAT:	
-	d City Council recognizes and congratulates KYMN Radio for their 50 years in e Northfield community.
PASSED by the	he City Council of the City of Northfield on this 2nd day of October 2018.
ATTEST	
City Clerk	Mayor
VOTE:	POWNELL COLBY DELONG NAKASIAN
	NESS PETERSON WHITE ZWEIFEL